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Date 

23-09-2025 

Foundation Course Schedule of September 2025 as per new Curriculum (cBME) 

Day 

22-09-2025 Monday 

TUESDAY 

MAHARANI LAXMI BAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, JHANSI 

24-09-2025 WEDNESDAY 

Nodal Officer: Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais 
Department of Biochemistry 

Maharani Laxmi Bai Medical College, Jhansi 
FOUNDATION COURSE 

Time 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1PM 

2-3PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

9-10 AM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

2-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

8-10 AM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

02-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

Topics 

Welcome Address and Administraive 
Structure of Medical College 
Library, Research lab, Medical Faciiities 
for Students 

Introduction Of Head of Departments of 
first Professional Faculty (Anatony 
�Physiology, Biochemistry) 
Introduction of New Curriculum : C8ME 

Future Carrier Opportunity: Post MBBS 

Understand the Concepts of Group 
Learning, Group Dynamics & Sma!! 
Group Discussion. 
Yoga-introduction & DemTnstraticn 

History of Medicine Lecture 

MBBS Curriculum & Interactive Lecture 

Understanding Different Methods of 
Small Group Discussion 
History of Outbreaks, Epidemics & 
Pandemics 

English /Local Languages (hindi) Small 
Group Teaching 
BLS/First Aid Assesment + Feedback 

(osCE) 
Yoga-Performance by the Students 

Alternate Health Systems-group 
Discussion 
Documents Pertaining to MBBS Lecture 

Extra Curricular 
History of Outbreaks,Epidemics & 

Pandemics 
Expectations of the students from 

Nation, Society, Institution, Peers, 

Patients 
Expectations of the students from 

Faculty Name 

Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais 

Dr. Neeraj Banoria 

Prof.Dr. Mayank Singh 
(Principal) 

Prof.Dr. Nutan Agrawal 

(Dean) 
Dr. Manish Jain 

Dr. Anuj Sethi 

Dr. Prabhakar Singh Bais 

Dr. Faizan Bux 

Dr. Mani Goyal 

Dr. Rajat Jain 

Dr. Mehar Bano 

Dr. Preeti Kenal 

Dr. Brijendra verma 

Dr. Abhishek Shukla 

Dr. Vimal Arya 

Dr. Ruchi Jain 

Dr. So'bha Chaturvedi 

Dr. Bhupesh Kumar Rajak 

Dr. Anukriti 

Prindpal 
M.L.B. Medical College 

JHANSI 



25-09-2025 THURSDAY 

26-09-2025 FRIDAY 

27-09-2025 SATURDAY 

29-09-2025 MONDAY 

4-5PM 

8-10AM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

2 -3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1PM 

2-3PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 AM 

1-2 PM 

2-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

Nation, Society, Institution, Peers, 
Patients 

Role of Doctor's in Society/ Panel 
Discussion 
Sports 

Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of 
Phase 1 
Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of 
Phase 1 
Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of 

Phase 1 

Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of 
Community Medicine 
Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of 
PHASE-1 

Virtual Tour and Tour of departments of 
PHASE-1 

BLS training/ First aid 

English/Local Language (Hindi)small 
Group teaching 
Computer skills - Basics DOAP 

BLS training/ First aid (Batch wise) (video 
based and hands on mannequin) 
Extra Curricular activities 

BLS/First Aid Assessment + Feedback 

(OSCE) 
Biosafety and universal precautions 
Interactive lecture 

BLS training/ First aid (Batch wise) (video Dr. Abhishek Mittal 

based and hands on mannequin) 

English/Local Language (Hindi)small 
group teaching 

Computer skills -Basics 

Proper hand washing and use of PPE 

(hands on training) 
National Health policies and national 

health scenarios Lecture 

Immunization Lecture 

Needle stick injuries (Video based 

discussion) 
Health care systems and principles of 
community health (lecture) 

Dr. Sandeep Kumar Patel 

English/Local Language (Hindi)small 

group teaching 

Dr. Gaurav Banoriya 

Dr. Abhishek Shukla 

Dr. Prince kumar Verma 

Dr. Prabhakr Singh Bais 

Dr. Bharti 

Dr. Chanchal Garg 

Dr. Chanchal Garg 

Dr. Akashdeep 

Dr. Manu Shukla 

Dr. Aparna Singh 

Dr. Mansi Bhale 

Dr. Mani Goel 

Dr. Chitrangana Gupta 

Dr. Namita Srivastava 

Dr. Divya Jain 

Dr. Sanjula Singh 

Dr. Ayush Agrawal 

Dr. Vimal Arya 

Dr. Om Shankar Chourasia 

Dr. Tarun Arya 

Dr. Sudha Sharma 

Dr. Rajni Gautam 

M.L.B. Medical College 
JHANSI 



03-10-2025 FRIDAY 

04-10-2025 SATURDAY 

06-10-2025 MONDAY 

07-10-2025 TUESDAY 

02-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

2-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

2-3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

8-10AM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

2 -3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

Extra Curricular activities 

Biomedical Waste management 
(Interactive lecture) 
Documentation pertaining to patient 
care 

Professionalism & ethic Concept 
interactive lecture 

Computer skills -Assessing online 
content DOAP 

Biomedical Waste management (visit to 
hospital) 
Altruism - case discussion 

Consequences of unprofessional 
behavior: Case based learning 

English/Local Language (Hindi)small 
group teaching 
Computer skills -Assessing online 
content DOAP 

Understand health care systems Group 
discussion 

Personal grooming Interactive 

Attitude & communication (small group 
discussion) 
English/Local Language (Hindi) smal 
group teaching 
Computer skills -Assessing online 
content DOAP 

Sports 

Medicolegal issues: Introduction 

English/Local Language (Hindi)small 
group teaching 

Computer skills -Assessing online 
content DOAP 

Visit to CHC Field visit 

Extracurricular activities 

Altruism -case discussion 

Interaction with patients and families, 
communities 

Documentation pertaining to patient 
care 

Needle stick injuries(video based 
discussion) 

Dr. Shippi Agrawal 

Dr. Subhash Sahu 

Dr. Khustar Haidaer 

Dr. Vivek Gautam 

Dr.Vyom Sharan 

Dr. Akash Gupta 

Dr. Sippi Agrawal 

Dr. Neeraj Srivastava 

Dr. Rajni Gautam 

Dr. Akash Gupta 

Dr. Kawalpreet 

Dr. Chandni Sethi 

Dr. Nikhil Jain 

Dr. Raghuveer Mandaloi 

Dr. Beauty Bhagat 

Dr. Gaurav Banoriya 

Dr. Pankaj Mustaria 

Dr. Subhash Sahu 

Dr. Tarun Arya 

Dr. Mehar Bano 

Dr. Vivek Gautam 

Dr. Aparna Singh 

Dr. Shobha Chaturvedi 

Dr. Rajat 

Dr. Akash Gupta 

Pri<pal M.L.B. Medical College 
JHANSI 



08-10-2025 WEDNESDAY 

09-10-2025 THURSDAY 

2 -3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

2 -3 PM 

3-4 PM 

4-5 PM 

10-11 AM 

11-12 AM 

12-1 PM 

Health care system & principles of 
Community Health 
Professionalism and ethic concept 

Disability competencies 

Cultural competence 

Stress Management 

Time Management 

Understand collaborative learning 

Inter-personal relatianship 

Working in healthcare team 

Immunization requirements of 
healthcare profession 
Structure and function of community 

health center 
Nature of physician's work 

Dr. Sudha Sharma 

Dr. Aprna Singh 

Dr. Nikhil Jain 

Dr. Manu Shukla 

Dr. Beema Chauhan 

Dr. Amber Gupta 

Dr. Nupur Pandey 

Dr. Archana 

Dr. Sucheta Rajpoot 

Dr. Sapna Gupta 

Dr. Vimal Arya 

Dr. Jaki Siddiqui 

Princpal 
Maharani Laxmi Bai Medical College 

rhAepal 
M.L.B. Medical College 

JHANSI 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

